

h

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14217/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2004 in CR No. 497/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHESH YADAV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter appear for final disposal on 8th September, 2008 as despite
service of notice, nobody has appeared for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall send a notice to the respondents
intimating them that the matter shall be taken up for final disposal on that date.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT